� Such other matter as the Board may from time to time request the Remuneration Committee to examine

and recommend/approve.

The Remuneration Committee comprises of the following members:

Mr. Adesh Jain Chairman

Mr. Peeyush Aggarwal Member

Mr. S. N Sharma Member

The Company has paid ` 17,87,404/-( Rupees Seventeen Lacs Eighty Seven Thousand Four Hundred and
Four Only) to Mr. Karun Jain, Executive Director during the year under review.

C. SHARE TRANSFER COMMITTEE:
In compliance with provisions of clause 49 of the Listing Agreement, the Company has a duly constituted
Share Transfer Committee. Meetings of the Committee held at regular interval with regard to the volume of